©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Internet: www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Device Versions
The X-marked letters of the type code are placeholders
for versions of the device.
The following specifications reproduce an extract
from the product structure and are used to assign.
Basic specifications
Optional specifications
No options specific to hazardous locations are available.
Temperature Tables
Table 1
Table 2
Table 3
Connection Data
Table 4
Note
Further information is available on the product detail
page of the devices on the internet at www.pepperl-
fuchs.com.
Enter the order designation in the search field
→ Select the appropriate product → Open the product
detail page → Open the Approvals+Certificates tab.
Device type Basic specifications Optional
specifications
LGC2 -XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX –
Option Probe tube
P Ø29 mm, PPS/Polyolefin, application salt-water
R Ø42 mm, 1.4435/316L, flush mount
S Ø22 mm, 1.4435/316L
Option Approval
E3 ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T6…T5 Gc
Ambient temperature range Degree of protection
-10 °C ≤ Tamb ≤ +70 °C IP68
Max. ambient temperature Temperature class
+70 °C T5
+60 °C T6
Maximum tensile load
at the sensor
Cable material
≤ 100 N PUR, PE, FEP
Electrical data
U ≤ 30 V DC